

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Venessa Huskey (2nd) Chairman, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

Monday, June 5, 2023

12:30 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Venessa Huskey, Jeanie Lauer, Megan L. Marshall and Sean E. Smith

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21275 A RESOLUTION declaring certain County-owned vehicles as surplus

property and authorizing their disposal pursuant to chapter 11 of the

Jackson County Code.

Attachments: 21275bu

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend

do pass Resolution #21275. The motion passed by voice vote.

21285 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the furnishing of ten full-size SUVs

for use by the Sheriff's Office to Reed Motors STJ, LLC, dba Reed Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram of Saint Joseph, MO, under the terms and conditions of State of Missouri Contract No. CC222374007, an existing competitively bid government contract, at an actual cost to the County in the

amount of \$401,880.00.

Attachments: 21285bu.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend

do pass Resolution #21285. The motion passed by voice vote.

21286 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with

one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of mattresses, bedding, and linens for use by the Detention Center to Charm-Tex of Brooklyn, NY, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No.

23-019.

Attachments: 21286bu

21286adopted.pdf

21286 23-019 Term Supply Contract Page Charm-Tex Inc.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Megan L. Marshall, to recommend do pass Resolution #21286. The motion passed by voice vote.